

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Esgar and Will

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 22, after "ORGANIZATIONS" insert "AND
2 ELIGIBLE RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS".
- 3 Page 3, lines 24 and 25, strike "IN THE COMMUNITY".
- 4 Page 4, after line 8 insert:
5 "(3) "ELIGIBLE RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT" MEANS A SCHOOL
6 DISTRICT THAT THE DEPARTMENT DETERMINES IS RURAL, BASED ON THE
7 GEOGRAPHIC SIZE OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE DISTANCE OF THE
8 SCHOOL DISTRICT FROM THE NEAREST LARGE, URBANIZED AREA, AND THAT
9 MEETS THE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN SECTION
10 22-104-105."
- 11 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 12 Page 4, line 24, after "ORGANIZATIONS" insert "AND ELIGIBLE RURAL
13 SCHOOL DISTRICTS".
- 14 Page 6, line 11, after "(1)" insert "(a)".
- 15 Page 6, line 13, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".
- 16 Page 6, line 17, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 17 Page 6, line 22, strike "(c)" and substitute "(III)".
- 18 Page 6, line 24, strike "(d)" and substitute "(IV)".
- 19 Page 7, after line 1, insert:
20 "(b) TO BE ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE A GRANT, AN ELIGIBLE RURAL
21 SCHOOL DISTRICT MUST BE OPERATING ON A FOUR-DAY SCHOOL WEEK:
22 (I) HAVE NO ELIGIBLE COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATION THAT
23 MEETS THE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN SECTION 22-104-105
24 OPERATING WITHIN THE RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT'S BOUNDARIES; AND
25 (II) SERVE A MAJORITY OF CHILDREN WHO QUALIFY FOR FREE OR
26 REDUCED-PRICE MEALS UNDER THE FEDERAL "RICHARD B. RUSSELL
27 NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH ACT", 42 U.S.C. SEC. 1751 ET SEQ., OR WHOSE
28 FAMILIES ARE AT OR BELOW TWO HUNDRED PERCENT OF THE FEDERAL
29 POVERTY LEVEL."
- 30 Page 7, line 3, strike "ORGANIZATION MUST" and substitute

- 1 "ORGANIZATION OR ELIGIBLE RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SHALL".
- 2 Page 7, line 6, after "ORGANIZATION" insert "OR ELIGIBLE RURAL SCHOOL
3 DISTRICT".
- 4 Page 7, lines 9 and 10, strike "ELIGIBLE COMMUNITY-BASED
5 ORGANIZATION'S".
- 6 Page 7, line 11, after "ORGANIZATION'S" insert "OR ELIGIBLE RURAL
7 SCHOOL DISTRICT'S".
- 8 Page 7, lines 16 and 17, strike "TO ELIGIBLE COMMUNITY-BASED
9 ORGANIZATIONS".
- 10 Page 8, line 21, after "ORGANIZATION" insert "AND ELIGIBLE RURAL
11 SCHOOL DISTRICT".
- 12 Page 8, line 23, strike "INFORMATION:" and substitute "INFORMATION, IF
13 APPLICABLE:".
- 14 Page 9, strike lines 13 and 14 and substitute "PROVIDED TO THE
15 DEPARTMENT BY GRANT RECIPIENTS TO THE EDUCATION COMMITTEES OF
16 THE SENATE AND".

** ** ** ** **